No. 345/2018 Market Data Dissemination Agreement - New Information Product BSE India Commodity Derivatives as of 1 December 2018 / Price adjustments for Deutsche Börse AG Information Products Xetra® and Eurex® as of 1 February 2019

02 November 2018

Dear Sir or Madam.

On 1 December 2018, the new Information Product BSE India Commodity Derivatives will be launched. It contains currently the market data of gold and silver derivatives. Further agricultural derivatives are planned. Deutsche Börse AG is the exclusive licensor of Real-time BSE India market data for international Vendors.

As of 1 February 2019, changes in the pricing structure will become effective for the following Information Products:

- Xetra® Core, Xetra® Ultra, Xetra® Order by Order
- Eurex® Core, Eurex® Ultra, Eurex® Order by Order

The adjustments affect Data Fees, Distribution License Fees and Non-Display License Fees. The Data Fees for Private Individuals, CFD License Fees, Fees for MiFID II disaggregated products and the Special Fees are not affected.

The updated price list to the Market Data Dissemination Agreement (Version 10_8) is available for download at www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com (please go to Data Services > real-time market data > agreements).

If you have any questions concerning the Market Data Dissemination Agreement, please contact Data Services at +49-69-2 11-1 34 40 or via e-mail to: data.services@deutsche-boerse.com.

Sincerely,

ppa. Hartmut Graf Executive Director Data Services

ppa. Karen Lenz Director Data Services